N G0 Nt e W N e

- e
N e D

RO DN DD et ek ok ek el ok i
N OO~ U

W W W it W W W Y [ 304
%QQGM&MNWO\OWQG\MQW

RESOLUTION OF THE TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL
(Approval of the Tohono 0’'odham Nation Employment & Training - State of
Arizona - FY 2002 Admin Adult Budget Modification #1)

RESOLUTION NO. 03-167

WHEREAS, the funding amount for the State of Arizona, Department of Economic Security, -
Administrative Adult Budget Fiscal Year 2002 is $7,231.00; and

WHEREAS, thisbudget modification creates line number for travel expense for additional travel
needs during the re-anthorization of the Workforce Investment Act; and

WHEREAS, this budget will expire on June 30, 2003.

NOW, THEREFORE ,BE IT RESOLVED that the Tohono O'odham Legislative Coancil does hereby
approve the State of Arizona - Depariment of Economic Security - Administrative Adult
Fiscal Year 2002 Budget Modification #1 in the amount of $7,231.00.

BE IT FINALLY RESOLVED by the Tohono 0'odham Legislative Council that the Tohono O'odham
Nation’s Officials, to wit; the Chairman is hereby authorized to negotiate and execute
thecontract, provided however, thatany amendment affecting the fanding or funding
levels of this contract shall be submitted for further prior approval by this Council.

Theforegoing Resolution was passed by the Tohono 0’odham Legislative Council onthe 08™ . Day
of APRIL, 2003 atameeting atwhichaguorumwas presentwithavote 0f2,256.8 FOR; -0-AGAINST;
160.7 NOT VOTING; and [03] ABSENT, pursuant to the powers vested in the Counncil by Section 1 (f)
of Article VI of the Constitation of the Tohono 0'Odham Nation, adopted by the Tohono 0'Odham
NationonJannary18, 1986; and approved bythe Acting Deputy Assistant Secretary - Indian Affairs
(Operations) on March 6, 1986, pursuant to Section 16 of the Act of June 18, 1934 (48 Stat. 984).

TOHONO 0'ODHAM LEGISIATIVE COUNCIL

D) I /A

Mamnez, Legislative Cha oman

M;yofw 20 03

ATTEST:
Julianna Saraﬁcig, Agtm{’gf Legislative Secretary

4 aayof /W ,20 A2

Said Resolution was submitted for proval;o theoffice ofthe (}hairman oftheTohono 0'Odham
Nation on the _’Zm day of 75 , 20 (9 5 at £1! i1 o'clock, A M.,
pursuant to the provisions of Section 5 i)f Artlcle VII of the Constitution and will become effective
upon his approval or upon his failare to either approve or disapprove it within 48 hours of
submittal.



http:of57,231.00
http:57,231.00

NS QI N BN

RESOLUTION NO. 03-167

(Approval of the Tohono O’'odham Nation Employment & Training - State of Arizona - FY 2002 Admin
Adult Budget Modification #1)
Page2of2

TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL

e O 7

R&@Ma‘ﬁnez, Legislative Chfrwoman

[ /| APPROVED onthe /& ﬁ‘:lay of /4’,1”/((/(/</ 2002

[ ] DISAPPROVED at 277 ocock, 2_4_ M.

% / , ég%,, ,)

EDWARD D. MANUEL, Chairman

TOHONO O'ODHAM NATION
Returned to the Legislative Secretary on the /éé day of
W ,20_ A2 | at f37 o'clock, /.M.

e et

Julianna Saraﬁci‘;),Kcﬁng Legislative Secretary




RESOLUTION NO. 03-167

ACTION: APPROVAL OF THE TOHONO O’'ODHAM NATION EMPLOYMENT & TRAINING - STATE OF ARIZONA - FY
2002 ADMIN ADULT BUDGET MODIFICATION #1

MOVED: COUNCILWOMAN FRANCES ANTONE SECOND: COUNCILMAN JEROME JOAQUIN
DATE: APRIL 08, 2003
DISTRICT LEGISLATIVE # OF NOT
REPRESENTATIVES VOTES FOR AGAINST VOTING ABSENT
BABOQUIVARI | !. FRANCES MIGUEL 158.85 X
317.7 ( )
2. FRANCES G. ANTONE 158.85 X
{Lucilda Norris-Valenzuela)
CHUKUT KUK | 1. KENNETH WILLIAMS 124.05 X
248.1 ( Juanita Homer)
: 2. DAVID GARCIA 124.05
{ Mary Audrey Juan ) X
GU ACHI 1.CAMILLUS LOPEZ 115.35 X
1883 | ¢ )
2. JEROME JOAQUIN 115.35 X
( )
GU VO | 1. FERN SALCIDO** 94.15 X
188.3 )
2. EMILIO LEWIS 94.15 X
( Michael Flores )
HICKIWAN 1. SHIRLEY MOLINA 83.65 X
1673 | ¢ )
2. SANDRA ORTEGA 83.65 X
( )
PISINEMO | |. BARBARA SALVICIO 87.35 X X
174.7 ( Alex Antone )
: 2. PATRICIA CRUZ 87.35 X
(Johnson Jose)
SANLUCY | !. ALBERT MANUEL JR. 80.35 X
160.7  Johnson W. Larson )
' 2. GLORIA RAMIREZ 80.35 X
X
( )
SAN XAVIER 1. FELICIA NUNEZ 92.35 X
184.7 | ¢ )
2. DENNIS RAMON 92.35 X %
( )
SCHUK TOAK 1. MARY FLORES 72.25 X
( )
144.5 2. AMBROSE ENCINAS 72.25 X
(Frances B. Conde(Francisco))
SELLS 1. DENNIS E. JOSE 208.05 X
( )
416.1 2. EVELYN JUAN 208.05 X
( }
SIF OIDAK 1. ISIDRO LOPEZ 92.35 X
(Nicholas Jose )
184.7 | 2. RITA A. MARTINEZ 92.35 x
( )
TOTAL 2,417.5 2,256.8 -0- 160.7 [03]

**pPASSED VOTES




